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Mark Bishop Conoco Inc.
Environmental Specialist 921 West Sanger
SH&E Services Hobbs, NM 88240
Natural Gas & Gas Products Phone 505-393-2153

Cell (281) 380-0018
E-mail mark.a.bishop@iusa.conoco.com

October 5, 2001
Return Receipt Requested
Certified Mail No.
7099 3220 0001 4997 0871

Mr. Roger Anderson

New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division

1625 N French Dr.

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Hydrostatic Discharge Permit Application
Conoco Inc., Used 6 Pipe

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Conoco would like to perform hydrostatic testing on a section of used 6” steel pipe totaling
9000’ in natural gas gathering service to be converted to natural gas residue service. The line
extends northward from our Antelope Ridge Natural Gas Processing Plant in Section 15, R34E
T23S in Lea County Sections 22 and 10 of the same township and range. The water to be
utilized for testing will be supplied by Chaparral Trucking Company and will come from the
City of Eunice, public water supply. A calculated amount of 320 BBL fresh water will be
needed with a small contingency in case additional testing is required. The water will be stored

on site in frac tanks until no longer needed. After testing the water will be trucked to Controlled

Recovery Inc. for disposal.

Please provide any necessary permits for discharging this hydrostatic test water as stated above.

If you have any questions or require more information please contact me at 505-393-2153.
mcercly,

Mk, s

Mark Bishop

Joyce Miley
File: 215-7
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RECENED
Mark Bishop Conoco Inc.
Environmental Specialist 921 West Sanger OCT 2 g 200'
SH&E Scrvices Hobbs, NM 88240 Envi
Iy
Natural Gas & Gas Products Phone 505-393-21353 vironmental Bureau

Oi ; .
Cell (281) 380-0018 il Conservation Division
E-mail mark.a.bishop@usa.conoco.com

October 5, 2001
Return Receipt Requested
Certified Mail No.
7099 3220 0001 4997 0987

Mr. Roger Anderson

New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division

1625 N French Dr.

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Hydrostatic Discharge Permit Application
Conoco Inc., Used 6” Pipe

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Conoco would like to perform hydrostatic testing on a section of used 6™ steel pipe totaling
9000 in natural gas gathering service to be converted to natural gas residue service. The line
originates from our Antelope Ridge Natural Gas Processing Plant in Section 15, R34E T23S
and extends northward Section into Sec. 10 R34E T23S all in Lea County. The water to be
utilized for testing will be supplied by Chaparral Trucking Company and will come from the
City of Eunice, public water supply. A calculated amount of 320 BBL fresh water will be
needed with a small contingency in case additional testing is required. The water will be stored
on site in a frac tank until no longer needed on the northern end of the line in the NE Y4 of Sec.
10 T23S R34E. After testing the water will be trucked to Controlled Recovery Inc in Sec 27
T20S R32E for disposal. A Map of the line has been included for your inspection with the
pipeline to be tested outlined in red. A check for $100 has also been included for the permit
application.

Please provide any necessary permits for discharging this hydrostatic test water as stated above.
If you have any questions or require more information please contact me at 505-393-2153.

Sincerely,

ik,

Mark Bishop

CC:
Phill Elliott
Joyce Miley
File: 215-7




Enclosed:
$100 Fee
Map of pipeline
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